

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1305

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 30, strike “July 1” and substitute “June 30”; in line 31, strike “Was” and substitute “Received a notice from the Department of Budget and Management certifying that the individual was”; in line 33, strike “, as certified by the Department of Budget and Management”; in line 34, after “under” insert “Section 2(2) of”; and in line 37, after “the” insert “State”.

On page 4, in line 16, after “service” insert “, not including the credit described in paragraph (4) of this section of this Act,”.